Trustworthy Forever
From Deep Space To Deep Sea
History goes back to 1989 (Eonic Systems)
VIRTUOSO parallel RTOS (T800, C40, C6x, 2016x, TS102,
G4, …) – CSP based
Used from 1 CPU to 1600 DSPs (sonar, radar) to
12000 nodes (heterogeneous)
Acquired by Wind River Systems in 2001

development)
• Less power, less memory, easier to verify, scalable ...
CPU Type Codesize
ARM-Cortex-M3 2.5 – 4.0 kB
20-Jul-12 Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea - 15
Code size figures (in Bytes) obtained for our different ports, -Os
Dormant ports: MLX16 (2K), Xilinx MB (5K), Leon3 (5K), CoolFlux DSP (2K)
XMOS-XS1 5.0 – 7.5 kB
PowerPC e600 7.1 – 9.8 kB
TI-C6678x (8 core DSP) 5.1 – 7.7 kB
Intel-SCC (48 Pentium cores) 4.3 – 5 kB
Comparing Intel 48-core SCC and
TI 8-core TMS320C6678
20-Jul-12 Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea - 16
TI 8-core TMS320C6678
20-Jul-12 Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea - 17
• L1 cache: 16 KB
• L2 cache: 256 KB
• RTOS kernel on each core
• Communication using memory of MPB (16 KB)
• “RoC“ (Rack On a chip)
• Hierarchical Interrupt
Routing up to 1000 possible
interrupts per core!
• One Kernel Instance per
core
20-Jul-12 Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea - 18
core
• Program and data in L2
(SRAM) cache
• No DMA for these tests
• DMA added later
Two Types of Latencies:
IRQ to ISR
IRQ to Task
Measured by using an automatic reload counter
as Interrupt Source (IRQ).
20-Jul-12 Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea - 19
Application Diagram:
Intel-SCC
(533 MHz)
TI-C6678
(1 GHz)
ARM-M3
(50 MHz)
IRQ to ISR 349 cycles 136 cycles 15 cycles
IRQ to Task 5501 cycles 1367 cycles 600 cycles
20-Jul-12 Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea - 20
ARM-Cortex-M3 used as reference
IRQ to Task 5501 cycles 1367 cycles 600 cycles
Maximum Interrupts
per second to ISR
1,527,221 7,352,941 3,333,333
Maximum Interrupts
per second to Task
96,891 731,529 83,333
MLX16 uBlaze Leon3 ARM-M3 XMOS TI-C6678 Intel-SCC
L1_Hub 400 4756 4904 2192 4854 5104 4321
L1_Port 4 8 8 4 4 8 7
L1_Event 70 88 72 36 54 92 55
L1_Semaphore 54 92 96 40 64 84 64
L1_Resource 104 96 76 40 50 144 121
20-Jul-12 Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea - 21
L1_Resource 104 96 76 40 50 144 121
L1_FIFO 232 356 332 140 222 300 191
L1_PacketPool -- 296 268 120 166 176 194
All L1 services 1048 5692 5756 2572 5414 5908 4953
20-Jul-12 Altreonic NV – From Deep Space to Deep Sea - 22
Tasks and semaphore on same node
Good measure of kernel overhead
One loop
= 4 context switches + 4 service requests
Clock Freq Context Size Memory